TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B.H. Associates, Inc.		12/21/2001	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B.H. Associates, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Lone Wolf Production Company	
Street Address:	260 Addie Roy Road, Suite 300	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1733667	A LONE WOLF PRODUCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123912173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

512.236.2023 Phone:

Email: rdewanipdocket@jw.com Correspondent Name: Jackson Walker L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001928.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy Mayer
Signature:	/mindy mayer/

REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0905

TRADEMARK

Date:	06/12/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Conversion and DBA#page1.tif source=Conversion and DBA#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0906



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

B.H. Associates, LLC Filing Number: 800039958

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Conversion

of B H ASSOCIATES INC. Filing Number: 35043000

Converting it to

B.H. Associates, LLC

have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Conversion.

Dated: 12/21/2001

Effective: 12/31/2001



S(may

Geoffrey S. Connor Assistant Secretary of State



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

B.H. Associates, LLC File Number: 800039958 Assumed Name: Lone Wolf Production Company

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the assumed name certificate for the above named entity has been received in this office and filed as provided by law on the date shown below.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Filing.

Dated: 06/07/2012

Effective: 06/07/2012



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

on And